60 E L A S TI M O LD & H I -TECH FUSE PR O D U C TS
—
Hi-Tech® EX full-range current-limiting fuses
Trans-Guard® EX full-range current-limiting
capacitor fuses
The Trans-Guard EX full-range current-limiting capacitor fuse provides both low
and high current fault protection in a single, compact fuse body.
• Lowest total I2t let-throughs in the industry

—
Hi-Tech® EX full-range current-limiting fuses
Ordering information and electrical characteristics
Rated
maximum
voltage (kV)
Current rating
(amps)
Indoor cat. no. Outdoor cat. no.
Minimum melt
I2t (A2 sec)
Maximum total
I2t (A2 sec)Bus mount Bushing mount Bus mount Bushing mount
5.5 6 HTEX22T006 HTEX22D006 HTEX22U006 HTEX22C006 620 2,700
8 HTEX22T008 HTEX22D008 HTEX22U008 HTEX22C008 800 4,000
10 HTEX22T010 HTEX22D010 HTEX22U010 HTEX22C010 800 4,000
12 HTEX22T012 HTEX22D012 HTEX22U012 HTEX22C012 920 8,000
18 HTEX22T018 HTEX22D018 HTEX22U018 HTEX22C018 1,310 9,500
20 HTEX22T020 HTEX22D020 HTEX22U020 HTEX22C020 1,620 11,000
25 HTEX22T025 HTEX22D025 HTEX22U025 HTEX22C025 3,660 22,000
30 HTEX22T030 HTEX22D030 HTEX22U030 HTEX22C030 5,250 30,000
40 HTEX22T040 HTEX22D040 HTEX22U040 HTEX22C040 8,700 50,000
50 HTEX22T050 HTEX22D050 HTEX22U050 HTEX22C050 12,800 70,000
65 HTEX22T065 HTEX22D065 HTEX22U065 HTEX22C065 20,500 95,000
75 HTEX22T075 HTEX22D075 HTEX22U075 HTEX22C075 30,200 129,000
80 HTEX32T080 HTEX32D080 HTEX32U080 HTEX32C080 22,100 110,000
100 HTEX32T100 HTEX32D100 HTEX32U100 HTEX32C100 56,700 280,000
125 HTEX32T125 HTEX32D125 HTEX32U125 HTEX32C125 78,300 380,000
150 HTEX32T150 HTEX32D150 HTEX32U150 HTEX32C150 176,000 860,000
200 HTEX32T200 HTEX32D200 HTEX32U200 HTEX32C200 259,000 1,270,000
8.3 6 HTEX23T006 HTEX23D006 HTEX23U006 HTEX23C006 620 2,700
8 HTEX23T008 HTEX23D008 HTEX23U008 HTEX23C008 800 4,000
10 HTEX23T010 HTEX23D010 HTEX23U010 HTEX23C010 800 4,000
12 HTEX23T012 HTEX23D012 HTEX23U012 HTEX23C012 920 8,000
18 HTEX23T018 HTEX23D018 HTEX23U018 HTEX23C018 1,310 9,500
20 HTEX23T020 HTEX23D020 HTEX23U020 HTEX23C020 1,620 11,000
25 HTEX23T025 HTEX23D025 HTEX23U025 HTEX23C025 3,660 22,000
30 HTEX23T030 HTEX23D030 HTEX23U030 HTEX23C030 5,250 30,000
40 HTEX23T040 HTEX23D040 HTEX23U040 HTEX23C040 8,700 50,000
50 HTEX23T050 HTEX23D050 HTEX23U050 HTEX23C050 12,800 70,000
65 HTEX33T065 HTEX33D065 HTEX33U065 HTEX33C065 25,200 100,000
80 HTEX33T080 HTEX33D080 HTEX33U080 HTEX33C080 47,200 185,000
100 HTEX33T100 HTEX33D100 HTEX33U100 HTEX33C100 78,300 330,000
125 HTEX33T125 HTEX33D125 HTEX33U125 HTEX33C125 115,150 480,000
—
Fuse ordering and electrical characteristic information
63H I -TECH TR A NS - G UA R D E X FU L L- R A N G E C U R R ENT- L IM ITI N G FUSE S
—

12.47–14.4 6 12 18 25 40 50 65
23.0 19.9–21.6 6 8 12 18 25 30 40
Note: All fuses meet “safe zone” tank rupture curves for type EX or equivalent capacitors unless denoted *.
Rated
maximum
voltage (kV)
Current rating
(amps)
Indoor cat. no. Outdoor cat. no.
Minimum melt
I2t (A2 sec)
Maximum total
I2t (A2 sec)Bus mount Bushing mount Bus mount Bushing mount
15.5 6 HTEX24T006 HTEX24D006 HTEX24U006 HTEX24C006 620 2,600
8 HTEX24T008 HTEX24D008 HTEX24U008 HTEX24C008 800 3,700
10 HTEX24T010 HTEX24D010 HTEX24U010 HTEX24C010 800 3,700
12 HTEX24T012 HTEX24D012 HTEX24U012 HTEX24C012 920 6,500
18 HTEX24T018 HTEX24D018 HTEX24U018 HTEX24C018 1,310 8,000
20 HTEX24T020 HTEX24D020 HTEX24U020 HTEX24C020 1,620 10,000
25 HTEX24T025 HTEX24D025 HTEX24U025 HTEX24C025 3,660 22,000
30 HTEX24T030 HTEX24D030 HTEX24U030 HTEX24C030 5,250 30,000
40 HTEX24T040 HTEX24D040 HTEX24U040 HTEX24C040 8,700 50,000
50 HTEX24T050 HTEX24D050 HTEX24U050 HTEX24C050 12,800 70,000
65 HTEX34T065 HTEX34D065 HTEX34U065 HTEX34C065 25,200 110,000
80 HTEX34T080 HTEX34D080 HTEX34U080 HTEX34C080 39,400 185,000
100 HTEX34T100 HTEX34D100 HTEX34U100 HTEX34C100 80,000 380,000
23 6 HTEX25T006 HTEX25D006 HTEX25U006 HTEX25C006 620 3,100
8 HTEX25T008 HTEX25D008 HTEX25U008 HTEX25C008 800 4,800
10 HTEX25T010 HTEX25D010 HTEX25U010 HTEX25C010 800 4,800
12 HTEX25T012 HTEX25D012 HTEX25U012 HTEX25C012 920 8,300
18 HTEX25T018 HTEX25D018 HTEX25U018 HTEX25C018 1,310 11,200
20 HTEX25T020 HTEX25D020 HTEX25U020 HTEX25C020 1,620 13,000
25 HTEX25T025 HTEX25D025 HTEX25U025 HTEX25C025 3,660 28,000
30 HTEX25T030 HTEX25D030 HTEX25U030 HTEX25C030 5,250 38,000
40 HTEX25T040 HTEX25D040 HTEX25U040 HTEX25C040 8,700 61,000
50 HTEX25T050 HTEX25D050 HTEX25U050 HTEX25C050 12,800 82,000
—
Fuse ordering and electrical characteristic information (continued)
—
Fuse selection